



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-20/2014-15, Dt: 31.07.14

PRICE BID

Item no 1

Name of work: Replacement of toilet fittings in 01, 02 block toilets.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing of new urinary pans, "Parry ware" make, ceramic, Model (Cat 0575)- "New Magnum Urinal" (600 mm x 400 mm) along with all accessories, C.P spreader brackets etc., regular in colour along with partition for Magnum Urinal ceramic, 'Z' type brackets to be screwed to the wall at the bottom, in regular colour etc., complete.	2.00	Each	3,697.02	7,394.04
2	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing of new "Parry ware" make Indian Water Closet, Orissa pan of size 580 mm x 410 mm - Open rim (Code No. C0109) including PVC Slimline Dual Flush tank (Cistern) of size 475 mm x 318 mm (Code No. C8109) with all accessories like Parryware flush kit suitable for the above flush tank with all required accessories etc., complete. Colour: Silky Off - White.	2.00	Each	2,820.00	5,640.00
3	Removing the existing one and Supply & fixing "Jaquar" make urinal flushing valves for urinal pots in all accessories/Cat: 1077.	15.00	Each	1,240.80	18,612.00
4	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing of new "Parry ware" make Elite - European water closet of size 530 mm x 400 mm, with "P/S" trap including PVC Slimline Dual flush tank (Cistern) of size 475 mm x 318 mm (Code No. C8109), EWC standard seat cover (Cat C8071) with all accessories like Parryware flush kit suitable to the above flush tank, brackets, screws, connecting pipe from flush tank to EWC, PVC Connections etc. complete. Colour: Silky Off - White.	4.00	Each	1,880.00	7,520.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
5	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing Pressmatic pillar cock for wash basins, with all accessories.	29.00	Each	570.00	16,530.00
6	Removing the existing one and S & F 38.1 mm C.P waste coupling Half or Full Thread 1st Quality Indian make Parryware or equivalent	32.00	Each	221.00	7,072.00
7	Removing the existing one and Supply & fixing in position PVC Pipes of 3" dia of best quality for drainage lines / urinal / hand wash areas including chasing the brick wall, concrete etc. and making good the same after fixing the same etc. complete.	18.00	R M	102.17	1,839.06
8	Removing the existing one and Supply & fixing "Marc" make oyster series brass bib cocks. With all accessories / Cat: MOY 1030.	15.00	Each	475.64	7,134.60
9	Removing the existing one and Supply & fixing 12.7 mm PVC connection with brass union nut CP coated.	30.00	Each	62.98	1,889.40
10	Removing the existing one and Supplying and Fixing best Indian make plastic seat and lid for European water closets with rubber or plastic Buffers as per IS 2548-1996	3.00	Each	430.00	1,290.00
11	Removing the existing one and C.P. Round Jali - UPVC/SWR Pipe fittings (Prince/Sudhakar/Kisan/Supreme or any ISI Brand)	4.00	Each	24.00	96.00
12	Removing the existing one and Providing and fixing PVC flush low level cistern with manually controlled device confirming to IS : 7231 with all fittings and fixtures complete of 10 lit capacity coloured.	10.00	Each	783.85	7,838.50
13	Removing the existing one and S & F 12.7 mm NP stop cock Indian make heavy duty Seiko/ Senior/ Nice/ Senior/ Nice or equivalent Marc, Jaquar	16.00	Each	443.00	7,088.00
14	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing Magnum urinal partition with all accessories. Make:Parryware	13.00	Each	2,796.00	36,348.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
15	Removing the existing one and Supply and fixing urinal spreader with all accessories. Make:Parryware	31.00	Each	420.00	13,020.00
	Total value of work			₹	1,39,311.60
Total : ₹ One lakh thirty nine thousand three hundred eleven and sixty paise only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's or part thereof delay in execution of work by the agency, subject to a maximum penalty of 10 % of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		